At the end of the fi nancial year March 31, 2020, the 
Company’s Paid-up Equity Share Capital stood at 
Rs. 102.52 Mn, consisting of 1,02,52,485 fully Paid-up Equity 
Shares of Rs. 10/- each. 

Buyback of Equity Shares:

The Company had announced the Buyback of not exceeding 
4,60,896 (Four Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and 
Ninety Six) fully paid-up equity shares of face value of 
Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten only) each (“Equity Shares”), representing 
4.30% of the total number of Equity Shares of the paid-up 
Equity Share Capital of the Company from the shareholders 
or benefi cial owners of Equity Shares of the Company as

[...]

on the record date i.e. April 12, 2019 (“Record Date”), on a 
proportionate basis, through the “Tender Offer” route at a 

price of Rs. 550/- (Rupees Five hundred and fi fty only) per 
Equity Share, payable in cash, for an aggregate amount not 
exceeding Rs. 25,34,92,800/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores 
Thirty Four Lakhs Ninety Two Thousand Eight Hundred 
only) (“Buyback Offer Size”) excluding the Transaction Costs. 
The Buyback Offer Size represents 25% of the aggregate 
of the fully paid-up share capital and free reserves, of the 
Company as per the audited standalone fi nancial results 
for the fi nancial year ended March 31, 2018.

[...]

December 9, 2016, including any amendments thereof, 
issued by Securities and Exchange Board of India (“SEBI”).

The tendering period for the Buyback Offer opened on 
Thursday, May 30, 2019 and closed on Thursday, June 13, 
2019.

The Company bought back an aggregate of 4,60,896 (Four 
Lakhs Sixty Thousand Eight Hundred and Ninety Six) Equity 
Shares under the Buyback, at a price of Rs. 550/- (Rupees 
Five hundred and fi fty only) per Equity Share.

The total amount utilized in the Buyback is Rs. 25,34,92,800/- 
(Rupees Twenty Five Crores Thirty Four Lakhs Ninety Two 
Thousand Eight Hundred only) excluding the Transaction 
Costs.

Equity Shares held in dematerialized form accepted 
under the Buyback were transferred to the Company’s 
Demat Account on Friday, June 21, 2019. The unaccepted 
dematerialized Equity Shares have been returned to